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Geophysical Borehole Logging Report

Mob: - 8744928231

The geo-electric logging was done in the borehole at village Rajedearwa,
Block Pachpedwa, District Balrampur, U.P.

Name of Village: Rajedearwa ( 82°35°31.8”, 27°31°44.6")

Block
District
Date

Logger use

Presence

: Pachpedwa

: Balrampur
: 8-7-2023
Depth logged : 240.0 mbgl

‘ : Robertson

: Rep. of M/S L & T Limited, Gonda

Based on the Interpretation report from geophysical Log chart following granular
zones have been deciphered.

Depth (m)
Thickness
From To (m) zone Remaks
10 18 8 | Medium to fine Sand
18 20 2 | Very fine sand
20 28 8 | Medium to fine Sand
28 33 5 | Clay
33 42 9 | Coarse sand
42 54 12 | Very fine sand
54 64 10 | Clay
64 69 5 | Coarse sand
69 75 6 | Clay
75 80 5 | Coarse sand
80 94 14 | fine sand
94 96 2 | Coarse sand
96 100 4 | Clay
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100 106 6 | Medium sand
106 110 4 | Clay
110 116 6 | Coarse sand

Depth (m)

Thickness
From To (m) zone Remaks

116 124 8 | Clay
124 142 18 | Very fine sand’ poor Quality
142 168 26 | Fine sand poor Quality
168 178 10 | Medium sand
178 182 4 | Fine sand
182 185 3 | Medium sand
185 198 13 | Very fine sand poor Quality
198 206 8 | Clay
206 212 6 | Very fine Sand
212 218 4 | Medium Sand

- 218 220 2 | Clay
220 238 18 | Medium Sand
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